Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION
REGION Xi
Schools Division of Digos City
City of Digos

July 6, 2017

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
NO. 431 , 8.2017

SCHOOL HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (HRD)
COORDINATORS CONFERENCE

To: Public Schools District Supervisors
Public Secondary School Heads
Public Elementary School Heads
Digos City SHS Stand-Alone
DICNHS-Annexes and Extension Classes
DiCNHS- Head Teachers

1. A human resource development is a set of planned and systematic activities designed
by an organization to provide opportunities to its members to learn skills necessary for
the present and future job requirements. The process of HRD involves the development
of expertise in the employee through organizational development and training and
development. The aim of HRD is to improve the performance of the employees. The
three main areas of human resource development are human resource management,
quality improvement and career development.

2. The updates and concerns of the Human Resource Development Division will be
discussed through a conference on July 20, 2017 (Thursday), 2:00-5:00PM at the Digos
City National High School Audio-Visual Room.

3. Attached is the List of the School HRD Coordinators for your reference.

4. Travel and other incidental expenses of the participants are chargeable against local
funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

5. For information and guidance.

BEVERLY S.DAUGDAUG, EdD
Chief Educattoh Supervisor

Curriculum and Implementation Division%/
Office-In-Charge
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As of July 5, 2017

LIST OF SCHOOL HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (HRD) COORDINATORS

DISTRICT NAME SCHOOL POSITION CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS
NUMBER
Digos Oriental | ,, \1,02 0. Torres Badiang ES T4 | 09109642733
2) Rod Ritchie C. Sacedor Bagumbuhay ES T- 09282649733 | rod.sacedor@deped.gov.ph
3) Concepcion L. Gravines Cogon ES T-l 09093071050 | concepciongravines@yahoo.com
4) Tampipi, Jocelyn A. Dawis ES T-l 09483720021 | jocelyn.tampipi@gmail.com
5) Angelisa O. Cabalquinto Igpit ES T-1 09423692450 | angelisa.cabalquinto@deped.gov.ph
6) Zoraina K. Aguilar Pedro S. Garcia ES T-H 09484060324
7) Claire C. Acido Ramon Magsaysay . . .
Central ES T-l 09123770263 | claireacido027 @gmail.com
8) Mary Jane A. Soriana San Miguel ES T-1 09098037436 | maryjane.soriano@deped.gov.ph




DISTRICT NAME SCHOOL POSITION | CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS
NUMBER
WMMM ental 1) Ariel D. Arinas A. Maniapao ES T-l 09194760712 | arielarinas09@gmail.com
2) Rex A. Calamohoy Ranao ES T-1 09079497261 | rex.calamohoy@deped.gov.ph
3) Joven O. Gultiano Ruparan NHS T-l 09097083897 | joven.gultiano@deped.gov.ph
4) Analyn P. Manapol Digos City Central ES T-1l 09078512637 | analyn.manapol@deped.gov.ph
5) Jocelyn G. Marata Pedro V. Basalan ES T-1H 09100126107 | jgmarata@yahoo.com
6) Myrell V. Movida R.N.Saplala ES T-l 09104284000 | myrell. movida@deped.gov.ph
7) Rosielyn B. Namoco Lungag ES T-l 09393161684 | rosielynbravonamoco@yahoo.com
8) Florence M. Panay D.V.Abawag Sr. ES T-1 09078924963 | florencepanay@yahoo.com
9) Evelyn A. Poncardas Colorado ES MT- 09465179813 | poncardasevelyn@gmail.com
10) Rosana B. Paquera Ruparan ES T-l 09103501656 | rosana.paquera@deped.gov.ph
11) Meizel P. Salaysay Federico J. Alferez ES T-ll 09758062692 | meizel.salaysay@deped.gov.ph
12) Rosemarie D. Salebat Damias ES T-1 09103624725 | rsalebat@gmail.com
13) Renato C. Sampaga Balabag ES T-l 09392996808 | ren_sampaga@yahoo.com
14) Jonah A. Udo Ruparan ES T-I 09460189596
15) Katherine Y. Villagonzalo | C2Sildo B. Nonol Sr. T. | 09075808104 | katherine villagonzalo@deped.gov.ph

ES




DISTRICT NAME SCHOOL POSITION | CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS
NUMBER
Mt. Apo . .

1) Rochill S. Balgue Soong ES T- 09394146119 | rochill.balgue@deped.gov.ph
2) Lina R. Caminade G. Reusora Central ES T-1 09287827683
3) Joy Jean A. Mabandos Binaton ES T-1 09075411612 | joyjeanmabandos001@deped.gov.ph
4) Rubion Noba Kapatagan NHS T- 09197331755 | nobarubion@yahoo.com
5) Hilda E. Palmero Matti ES T-1lI 09202475286 | hilda.palimero@deped.gov.ph
6) Jocoh P. Romero Rizal Central ES T-l 09304979836 | jethebuilders04@gmail.com
7) Jhoanne Ray B. Vallejo Apolandia ES T-l 09099148104 | jhoanneray.vallejo@deped.gov.ph




DISTRICT NAME SCHOOL POSITION | CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS
NUMBER
DiCNHS (Main, . . . .
Annexes and 1) Eileen V. Artiaga Main T-l 09096649419 | eil_va@yahoo.com
Extension 2) Aireen M. Asor Main T-l 09506374673 | aireenasor@yahoo.com
Classes
3) Gretzen R. Baguhin Napan Annex T-l 09486020045 | baguhingretzen@yahoo.com
4) Julius C. Castafares Matti HS Annex T-l 09107600339 | sirjhong81@yahoo.com
5) Felipe E. Degamo, Jr. Aplaya Ext. HS SIC 09219983658 | felipejr.degamo@deped.gov.ph
6) Elizabeth C. Fuentes Main T-1 09484768843 | cutie_betchai05@yahoo.com
7) Denevieve Joy P. Gerona Soong HS Annex T-l 09097421719 | denevievejoyfong@yahoo.com
8) Chona A. Lasib Main GClll 09264176800 | retcherchona_lasib@yahoo.com
9) Gina S. Saplagio Main SST-Ill | 09489320902 | ginasaplagio@yahoo.com
10) Eugene C. Sayson Igpit HS Annex MT-I/SIC | 09209695856 | eugene.sayson@deped.gov.ph
Senior High
School
1) Elias G. Cuevas Digos City SHS T-1l 09072242042 | cuevseli@gmail.com




